A
B
C
D
E
F
G
C
Surface & Suspended
Call Us: +44 (0) 2393 870 050     Email: sales@qvis.co.uk   Visit our Website: www.qvis.co.uk/lighting
Information is subject to change without notice. *Warranty terms and conditions apply. Onsite warranties on request.
Opus AL Features
Technical
• Input Voltage AC 198-264V
• CRI >80
• Operating Temp. -20°C to 40°C
• Materials Die-Cast Aluminium
• IP Rating IP66
• IK Rating IK20
• Dimmable On Request
• Lifetime 70,000 hours, L80-B10
• Certification CE/SAA
• Emergency Output 650Lm
Opus
Anti-Ligature Bulkhead
OPUS AL
Part Code Size Power Efficacy Output Kelvin
OPUS-WS-455-DC 455mm 32W 130Lm/cW 4160Lm
Dual Colour:
3000K&4000K
Option Option Code
3 Hour Emergency +/EM
Microwave Sensor +/M
Night Light +/NL
Dimming Options See Below -
Contact Office
Dimensions
EEVVEERRFFIINNEE  GGOONNIIOOPPHHOOTTOOMMEETTEERRSS  SSYYSSTTEEMM  TTEESSTT  RREEPPOORRTT PPaaggee  11  OOff  1133
LUMINAIRE PHOTOMETRIC TEST REPORT
NAME: AL221-18-32W
SPEC.: 3000K
MFR.:
TYPE: 32W
DIM.:
SUR.: 0.1256
WEIGHT:
SERIAL No.: UP-IES4-R&D
Shielding Angle:
Test:U:230.15V I:0.1542A P:31.320W PF:0.8826 Freq:49.99Hz
        UTHDi:0.21% ITHDi:18.01% KDisp:0.8976      Lamp Flux:4108.72x1 lm
C0 PLANE ISOLUX DIAGRAM (UNIT:lx)
MH(m)
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
0.0 4.5 9.0
S(m)190
160
130
94.0
63.0
31.0
25.0
16.0
13.0
9.40
0
30
60
90
120
150
-/+180
-150
-120
-90
-60
-30
UNIT:cd
C0/180,113.5
UNIT:cd
C90/270,113.5
UNIT:cd
C0/180,113.5
AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE(50%):113.5 DEG
0
300
600
900
1200
1500
LLUUMMIINNOOUUSS  IINNTTEENNSSIITTYY  DDIISSTTRRIIBBUUTTIIOONN  DDIIAAGGRRAAMM
DATA OF LAMP PHOTOMETRIC DATA Eff: 131.18 lm/W
MODEL
NOMINAL POWER(W)
RATED VOLTAGE(V)
NOMINAL FLUX(lm)
LAMPS INSIDE
TEST VOLTAGE(V)
Imax(cd)
LOR(%)
TOTAL FLUX(lm)
CIE CLASS
  up(%)
  down(%)


S/MH(C0/180)
S/MH(C90/270)
  UP,DN(C0-180)
  UP,DN(C180-360)
CIBSE SHR NOM
CIBSE SHR MAX


AL221-18-32W
32
230
4108.72
1
230
1259
100.0
4108.7
DIRECT
5.1
94.9
1.27
1.27
2.5,46.9
2.6,48.0
1.25
1.35
CC  RRaannggee::    00  --  336600DDEEGG
CC  IInntteerrvvaall::  9900..00DDEEGG
    RRaannggee::    00  --  118800DDEEGG
    IInntteerrvvaall::    11..00DDEEGG


TTeesstt  SSppeeeedd::  MMEEDDIIUUMM TTeesstt  SSyysstteemm::EEVVEERRFFIINNEE  GGOO--22000000AA__VV11  SSYYSSTTEEMM  VV22..0000..444466
TTeemmppeerraattuurree::2255..33℃℃ HHuummiiddiittyy::6655..00%%
TTeesstt  DDiissttaannccee::88..557700mm  [[KK==11..00000000]]OOppeerraattoorrss::
TTeesstt  DDaattee::22002244--0066--1122 RReemmaarrkkss::
Photometric Data
Dual
Colour
Anti-Tamper
Screws
IK20 Impact
Resistance
IP66 Ingress
Protection
Accessories
Part Code: OPUS-MS-SENSOR
Microwave Sensor For
OPUS-AL
Part Code: OPUS-EM-KIT
Emergency Pack For OPUS-AL
Part Code: OPUS-NL-KIT
Seperate Night Light Pack
For OPUS-AL
115mm
ø 455mm
Night Light Option
10
Energy Efficiency Rating
OPUS-WS-455-DC
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
B
@4000K @3000K